

Toronto Licensing Tribunal

East York Civic Centre 850 Coxwell Avenue Toronto, Ontario M4C 5R1 Telephone: 416-392-4700 Fax: 416-696-4307 Email: <u>tlt@toronto.ca</u>

TORONTO LICENSING TRIBUNAL ELECTRONIC HEARING: October 26, 2023 (1:00 PM) Summary of Decisions M. Bhalla / M. Lee

4. Peter's Taxi Ltd. (Report No. 7844)

Christine Diane Mandronis, President Holder of Toronto Taxicab Owner's Licence No. V02-4828397; Taxicab Plate No. 28

DECISION:

The Tribunal approved the request for adjournment to November 2, 2023, at 1:00 p.m., on consent.

Municipal Licensing and Standards requested an adjournment of this matter and Marisol Sanchez, Agent for Peter's Taxi Ltd., Christine Diane Mandronis agreed to the adjournment request.

(Marisol Sanchez attended today's hearing on behalf of Christine Diane Mandronis)

5. Estate of Aboudi Daoud Salman (Report No. 7887)

Hazel M. Salman, Estate Trustee Holder of Taxicab Owner Licence Nos. V02-5238558, V02-5238561, V02-5238563, V02-5238564, V02-5238566, V02-5238567, V02-5238568, V02-5238569, V02-5238572, V02-5238574, V02-5240703; Taxicab Plate Nos. 330, 438, 458, 1092, 1240, 1325, 1670, 1937, 2460, 3148 and 2622

DECISION:

The Tribunal approved the request for an extension of Taxicab Owner's Licence Nos. V02-5238558, V02-5238561, V02-5238563, V02-5238564, V02-5238566, V02-5238567, V02-5238568, V02-5238569, V02-5238572, V02-5238574, V02-5240703; Taxicab Plate Nos. 330, 438, 458, 1092, 1240, 1325, 1670, 1937, 2460, 3148 and 2622 submitted by the Estate of Aboudi Daoud Salman to remain in the Estate until August 27, 2024.

(Hazel M. Salman and Tyrone Crawford, Solicitor attended today's hearing)

6. Estate of Meftuh Abdullahi Abdurahman (Report No. 7892) Maher Abdurahman, Estate Trustee

Holder of Taxicab Owner Licence No. V00-5201748; Taxicab Plate No. 4079

DECISION:

The Tribunal approved the request for an extension of Taxicab Owner's Licence No. V02-5201748; Taxicab Plate No: 4079 submitted by the Estate of Meftuh Abdullahi Abdurahman to remain in the Estate until September 9, 2024.

(Maher Abdurahman attended today's hearing)